RESOLUTION NO. R-31-2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION UNDER THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT – CV (CDBG-CV) PROGRAM TO PREPARE FOR, PREVENT OR RESPOND TO THE HEALTH IMPACTS OF THE CORONA VIRUS (COVID 19) PANDEMIC FOR THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS. THE APPLICATION IS BEING SUBMITTED TO THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY.

WHEREAS, the City of Green Cove Springs desires to submit an application to the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity for a Community Development Block Grant CV application to benefit persons of low and moderate income impacted by the COVID 19 pandemic.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Green Cove Springs as follows:

- 1. That the City of Green Cove Springs hereby authorizes the filing of an application for Community Development Block Grant CV (CDBG-CV) funding, and
- 2. That the Mayor of the City of Green Cove Springs is hereby authorized to execute all documents required in connection with the filing of said applications to be submitted on or before November 1, 2021.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Green Cove Springs, Florida at a regular meeting on this 19th day of October 2021.

Edward Gaw, Mayor
City of Green Cove Springs, Florida
ATTEST:
Frie West Cite Clear
Erin West, City Clerk
City of Green Cove Springs, Florida
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
T. I. A. T. I. W. Ch. Arr
L.J. Arnold, III, City Attorney
City of Green Cove Springs, Florida